

5055 North Point Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30022

Karl Tucker
Director
State & Local Gov't. Affairs
(214) 789-8217
karl.tucker@verizon.com

October 4, 2021

### **Via Electronic Filing**

Mr. Gary Widerburg, Commission Administrator Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Docket No. 21-2245-01 - MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp.'s Notice of Name Change

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("MCImetro Corp.") respectfully notifies the Utah Public Service Commission ("Commission") of its name change to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("MCImetro LLC") as the result of its conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company on July 31, 2021. MCImetro Corp. has registered the new name with the Utah Division of Corporations and Commercial Code and the corresponding registration document(s) are attached. MCImetro Corp. respectfully requests the Commission to issue an updated certificate reflecting the new name (MCImetro Corp. provides competitive local exchange service pursuant to the order issued on January 29, 1997 in Docket No. 96-095-02).

The conversion to a limited liability company did not result in a change to the rates, terms, and conditions of the services that MCImetro Corp. offers to customers. MCImetro Corp. informed its customers of the name change via bill message in the May 2021 invoices.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions concerning this transaction.

Sincerely,

Karl Tucker

Karl Tucker

Attachments



mportant: Rea	d instructions	before completing for	rm		Non-Refundal	le Proces	sing Fee	: 570.00
1. Exact Name of	of Foreign Limit	ted Liability Company:	MCImetro A	Access Transmission Service	ces LLC		1	
2. Jurisdiction of	of Formation:	Delaware						
3. Principal offi		One Verizon Way	, Basking Ridg	ge, NJ 07920				
Street Addi	ress Required	Address		City		State	Zip	
	the Registered & on System ID#		iness Entity or	Commercial Registered Age	ent):			
The address must a		e a non-commercial register	ed agent. See inst	tructions for further details.				
		I tah Street Address	Required, PO Bo	oxes can be listed after the Stree	t Address			
City:					State UT	Zip:		
5. The Limited	Liability Comp	any shall use as its name	in Utah:			17 21		
		on Services LLC						
		Must be the same as no	umber (1) unless t	the name is not available or per	mitted in Utah.			
6. Purpose of the (optional)	he Limited Liabi	ility Company:	1 3 113					
7. Managers/M (optional)	embers of the L	imited Liability Compar	ny:			191 <u>.</u> e		
Position	Name	Address			City		State	Zip
MANAGER:	John Townse	end, One Verizon Way,	Basking Ridge	e, NJ 07920		9:44		
MANAGER:	John P. Frant	tz, One Verizon Way, E	Basking Ridge,	NJ 07920				
MEMBER:			The Parties					
MEMBER:								
Authorized Sign	complete.			act business has been examined  Name & Title: John Tov	vnsend, Manager			
				Division is classified as public ddress of any individual affilia		entiality pu	rposes, yo	u may us
		ship Information: Th		n is not required.		7-14		
Is this a female	e owned busines	ss? Yes	● No					-
Is this a minori	ity owned busin	ess? O Yes	● No	If yes, please specify:	Select Type the rac	e of the ow	ner here	

Leigh Veillette Division Director

Examiner\_

\_\_\_Dat

AUG 11'21 PH1:43

01/14

Amount Pald: \$901.00

This form cannot be hand written.



State of Utah

RECEIVED AUG 1 1 2021

Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code

epartment of Commerce
epartment of Commerce ivision of Corporations & Commercial Code rticles/Statement of Conversion
theres, out the ment of Conversion
e Processing Fee: \$37.00

Entity Number: 6079313-0143			
First: The name and entity type of the company	immediately prior to the filing of the conversion:		
Name: MClmetro Access Transmission Services Corp.	12-21-05		
Entity Type (Corp, LLC, LP, Partnership, DB			
	vas first created and, if it has changed, its jurisdiction		
05/21/1998	Delaware		
Date of formation	State / Jurisdiction		
Third: The name and entity type of the company	y as set forth in its converted entity filing;		
Name: MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC			
Entity Type: LLC	Delaware		
Zanty Type:	State / Jurisdiction		
One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Registered Agent address or Utah mailing address for service of process is			
approved by the owners of the entity.	the Articles/Statement of Conversion have been dul		
approved by the owners of the entity.	Signature: Date: 08/09/2021		
approved by the owners of the entity.  Name: John Townsend  Title: Manager  Iditional filing requirements: The non-refundable oplication for new entity must accompany this form  GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the	Signature:  Date: 08/09/2021  processing fee of \$37.00 payable to the State of Unit No additional fee for the new application.  Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes,		
approved by the owners of the entity.  Name: John Townsend  Title: Manager  Iditional filing requirements: The non-refundable oplication for new entity must accompany this form GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the business entity physical address rather than the residential or prival thereby certified that and approved on this lin this office of this E	Signature:  Date: 08/09/2021  processing fee of \$37.00 payable to the State of Unit No additional fee for the new application.  Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes,		

03/16

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION

SERVICES CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES CORP." TO

"MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.



Authentication: 203775828

Date: 07-27-21

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

## MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES CORP.

TO

## MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by McImetro Access Transmission Services Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and Christy K. Reyes, Assistant Secretary of the Corporation and as an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp.
- 2. The Corporation was first formed as a Delaware limited liability company under the name of MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC on May 21, 1998, and was converted to a Delaware corporation under the name of MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. on October 31, 2016.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted is MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company shall become effective as of July 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the 27st day of July, 2021.

Name: Christy K. Reyes

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Person



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MCIMETRO

ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.



Authentication: 203775828

Date: 07-27-21

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC

The undersigned, as an authorized person, in order to form a limited liability company under the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC

SECOND: The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and the name of the registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of July 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 27th day of July, 2021.

Name:

Christy K. Reyes Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 07/27/2021 FILED 12:56 PM 07/27/2021 SR 20212812254 - File Number 2900057